PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Ching Tsai	03/01/2010
Tzu-Hsiang Yen	03/01/2010
Wen-Tang Hong	03/01/2010
Cheng-Nan Huang	03/01/2010
Hung-Yu Wang	03/01/2010
Wei-Ping Huang	03/01/2010
Chien-Hsiung Lee	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atomic Energy Council-Institute of Nuclear Energy Research
Street Address:	1000 Wenhua Rd., Chiaan Village, Lungtan
City:	Taoyuan
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12720531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256
Email: Lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L011-0014US

PATENT

REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0793

P \$40,00 12720531

501114194

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne Mahan
Total Attachments: 3 source=LP3650#page1.tif source=LP3650#page2.tif source=LP3650#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

	·
WHEREAS, I (we), Yu-Ching Tsai; Tzu-Hsiang Yen; Wen-Ta Wei-Ping Huang; Chien-Hsiung Lee whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred	
improvements in	The de responding section of the sec
Porous-Mediam Borning Apparatus	_
(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application	n for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
☐ executed on:	_ 1
Executed on: Filed on: MARCH 9, 2010 Serial No.	12/720,531
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL - INSTITUTION whose post office address is 1000 WENHUA ROAD, CHIAAN hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the e	TE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH N VILLAGE, LUNGTAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. ntire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, r presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entir throughout the United States of America, including any and all L continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these regist, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application etters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the It provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application of ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE representatives.	ENEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at NVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the present encompassed within the terms of this instrument. IGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti- and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal repre Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters the right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use sentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of LEE & document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tra	HAYES, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this idemark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Yu-Ching Tsai	No. 44 Hanni Ct. Dananana Tannahin Bingtung
Where Signed	No.11, Hemei St., Donggang Township, Pingtung County 928, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Taiwan, R.O.C.	County 720, tarman (MOTE)
Dates March I, 2010	Signature Yu - Ching Foots
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name

Continued on Next Page

Signature

Signature

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0795

Page:	2

Assignor Name	Address
Tzu-Hsiang Yen	14F., No.96, Lane 727, Jhonghua Rd., Yongkang City,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Tainan County 710, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date March 1, 2010	Signature Tzn - Harry (en
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature Told - Life to Cold
	7

Address
No.357, Sec. 2, Taiping Rd., Caotun Township, Nantou
County 542, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature Wen-Tang Hong
Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name
Signature Wen Tang Dang

Assignor Name	Address
Cheng-Nan Huang	No. 1000, Wenhua Rd., Longtan Shiang, Taoyuan County
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	325, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date : March 1,2010	Signature Chang-Nun Dear
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature Cheng-Man thong

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0796

1 450°

3F., No.154, Jhongsiao St., Jhonghe City, Taipei County
235, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature Hung - Yu Would.
Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name
Signature Hung - In Wang

Assignor Name	Address
Wei-Ping Huang	No.72, Lane 278, Minzu Rd., Longton Township,
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date March 200	Signature Juang, Wei-PM
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature Charles Company
	- Mary 1

Assignor Name	Address
Chien-Hsiung Lee	No.2-4, Alley 12, Lane 75, Jianguo Rd., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Where Signed	
Date March 1, 2010	Signature Charles Comments of the Comments of
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature (2)

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/09/2010